

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6282-6283/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2000 in CR 86 & 87/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SANJAY KAPOOR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH LAL DUA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 26/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.L. Nandwani, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nandwani, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

On a prayer made by learned counsel for the parties, adjourned by six weeks for seeking further instructions and filing additional relevant documents, if any.

.SP1  
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master